

January 20, 1997

800002065798--9 -01/23/97--01033--009 \*\*\*\*\*52.50 \*\*\*\*\*52.50

Ms. Sandra B. Morthan Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

RE: Dissolution of Corporation Trans-American Group(T.A.G.), Inc Document Number: P93000074403

Ms. Mortham:

Please process the attached documents. Should you have any questions or need further information, please do not hesitate to contact me at the address below.

Respectfully,

1:0 /Harry Christie

President

HC

cc: A.Gutierrez File

Vo Idis

FEB 1 1 1997 VS



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

January 30, 1997

HARRY CHRISTIE TAG, INC. 9041 SW 140TH ST. MIAMI, FL 33176

SUBJECT: TRANS-AMERICAN GROUP (T.A.G.), INC. Ref. Number: P93000074403

We have received your document for TRANS-AMERICAN GROUP (T.A.G.), INC. and your check(s) totaling \$52.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The fee to file articles of dissolution or a certificate of withdrawal is \$35. For each certified copy requested, please add an additional \$52.50.

You have submitted two documents to dissolve the subject corporation. Please choose the correct type of dissolution according to Florida Statutes and resubmit only one document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 497A00004806

RECEIVED 97 FEB -6 AH 8:47 DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

	ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION	FILED 97 FEB - 6 PM 3: 13
Pursuant to articles of	o 607.1401, Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the f dissolution:	OLATE SILE FLORIDA
FIRST:	The name of the corporation is: <u>TRANS-AMERICAN</u> GROU	P(IA.G), INC.
SECOND: THIRD:	The articles of incorporation were filed on: OCTOBER 27, 19 (CHECK ONE)	793
	None of the corporation's shares have been issued.	
	The corporation has not commenced business.	
FOURTH:	No debt of the corporation remains unpaid.	
FIFTH:	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have been d to the shareholders, if shares were issued.	listributed
SIXTH:	Adoption of Dissolution (CHECK ONE)	
	A majority of the incorporators authorized the dissolution.	
	A majority of the directors authorized the dissolution.	
Sign	ed this <u>20</u> day of <u>ANULEY</u> . 1997	
Signatu	re (By the chairman or vice chairman of the board, president, or other officer - if there are no directors, by an incorporator.)	officers or
	HARRY CHRISTIE (Pyped or printed name) PRESIDENT	
	PRESIDENT	
	(Title)	